LES BOIS PARK - June 30, 2012 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming Price:

$5,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lord Goodoon - 55.80 - May 25, 1987)

Purse: $2,800
Available Money: $2,800

Value of Race: $2,800 1st $1,680, 2nd $560, 3rd $336, 4th $140, 5th $84

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
28May12 8BOI? 6  Alphonso (Crane, Dirk)
28May12 SBol* So Gone (Crispin, Joe)

9Jun12 °BOI?
17Jun12 °BOI?
11May12 8ASD?
10Jun12 SUN?

Chele (Burney, Robert)

Hesabigcat (Webb, Robert)
Relaunch Louie (Remer, Jerry)

a R wWwN N

Fractional Times: 22.60 44.75
Split Times: (22:15) (13:45)
Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Harris Farms, Inc. & Donald Valpredo.

Birthday Boy (De la Cruz, Kain)

Wgt MIE PP

126 BLbf 6
126 BLb 4
126 BL 2
1255 B 3
126 BL 1
126 BLf 5

Final Time: 58.20

Winning Owner: Two The Max Investments LLC and Hanson, James G.

Claiming Prices:
Relaunch Louie: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $3,423

Start 3/16 3/8
1 14 15
3 4Hee\d 41
6 3? 23
5 56 5°
4 6 6

2 21/2 31/2

Fin
1314
2Head

8
53/4

6

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
6  Alphonso 3.40 2.80 2.60  $2.00 Exacta 6-4 18.20
4  So Gone 5.20 3.20  $2.00 Quinella 4-6 8.20
2 Chele 2.60  $2.00 Trifecta 6-4-2 50.00

$2.00 Pick 3 8-3-6 (3 correct) 277.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
6  Alphonso 1 14 15 18 134
4 SoGone 3 4812 4812 55 28/4
2 Chele 6 gdlz g5 28 3%
3 Birthday Boy 5 56 1/2 59112 45112 4134
1 Hesabigcat 4 gl2li2  glal2 712 59 3/4
5  Relaunch Louie 2 24 38 6’12 012

EQUIBASE

Odds

0.70*
4.90
3.40
8.20

16.20
5.00

Comments

geared down late
rallied no match
stalked outfinished
late run inside
passed tired foe

up close tired badly

Alphonso, Bay Gelding, by Redattore (BRZ) out of Soviet Problem, by Moscow Ballet. Foaled May 23, 2006 in California.

6 - Alphonso: $5,000; 4 - So Gone: $5,000; 2 - Chele: $5,000; 3 - Birthday Boy: $5,000; 1 - Hesabigcat: $5,000; 5 -

Pool
830
958

2,234
182

Trainers: 6 - Hanson, Mark; 4 - Elison, Tawnja; 2 - McReynolds, Kenneth; 3 - Scudder, R.; 1 - Christianson, James; 5 - Stewart, Scott

Owners:
D. Christianson; 5 -Scott Stewart;

Footnotes

6 - Two The Max Investments LLC and Hanson, James G.; 4 -Tawnja Elison; 2 - Rodriguez, Manuel Rodolfo and Pat; 3 -Pearl Simon; 1 -James

ALPHONSO big lead geared down. SO GONE rallied no match. CHELE stalked pace outfinished. BIRTHDAY BOY late run inside. HESABIGCAT passed

tired foe. RELAUNCH LOUIE up close tired badly.
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