LES BOIS PARK - June 30, 2012 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. Claiming Price:

\$5,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lord Goodoon - 55.80 - May 25, 1987)

Purse: \$2,800

Available Money: \$2,800

Value of Race: \$2,800 1st \$1,680, 2nd \$560, 3rd \$336, 4th \$140, 5th \$84

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28May12 8BOI2	6	Alphonso (Crane, Dirk)	126	BL bf	6	1	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1 ³	1 ^{3/4}	0.70*	geared down late
28May12 8BOI4	4	So Gone (Crispin, Joe)	126	BL b	4	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4.90	rallied no match
9Jun12 ⁶ BOI ²	2	Chele (Burney, Robert)	126	BL	2	6	3 ²	2^{3}	2 ²	3 ¹	3.40	stalked outfinished
17Jun12 ⁵ BOl ²	3	Birthday Boy (De la Cruz, Kain)	1255	В	3	5	5 ⁶	5 ⁵	4 ²	4 ⁸	8.20	late run inside
11May12 8ASD2	1	Hesabigcat (Webb, Robert)	126	BL	1	4	6	6	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{3/4}	16.20	passed tired foe
10Jun12 ⁶ UN ¹	5	Relaunch Louie (Remer, Jerry)	126	BL f	5	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	6	6	5.00	up close tired badly

Fractional Times: 22.60 44.75 Final Time: 58.20

Split Times: (22:15) (13:45)

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Alphonso, Bay Gelding, by Redattore (BRZ) out of Soviet Problem, by Moscow Ballet. Foaled May 23, 2006 in California.

Breeder: Harris Farms, Inc. & Donald Valpredo.

Winning Owner: Two The Max Investments LLC and Hanson, James G.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Alphonso: \$5,000; 4 - So Gone: \$5,000; 2 - Chele: \$5,000; 3 - Birthday Boy: \$5,000; 1 - Hesabigcat: \$5,000; 5 -

Relaunch Louie: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$3,423

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Alphonso	3.40	2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	18.20	830
4	So Gone		5.20	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	4-6	8.20	958
2	Chele			2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-4-2	50.00	2,234
					\$2.00 Pick 3	8-3-6 (3 correct)	277.40	182

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i differmation italianing Emb i review									
Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
6	Alphonso	1	14	1 ⁵	1 ³	1 ^{3/4}			
4	So Gone	3	4 ⁶ 1/2	48 1/2	3 ⁵	2 ^{3/4}			
2	Chele	6	34 1/2	2 ⁵	23	3 ^{3/4}			
3	Birthday Boy	5	5 ⁶ 1/2	59 1/2	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ^{1 3/4}			
1	Hesabigcat	4	6 ^{12 1/2}	614 1/2	5 ⁷ 1/2	5 ^{9 3/4}			
5	Relaunch Louie	2	2 ⁴	3 ⁸	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{10 1/2}			

Trainers: 6 - Hanson, Mark; 4 - Elison, Tawnja; 2 - McReynolds, Kenneth; 3 - Scudder, R.; 1 - Christianson, James; 5 - Stewart, Scott

Owners: 6 - Two The Max Investments LLC and Hanson, James G.; 4 - Tawnja Elison; 2 - Rodriguez, Manuel Rodolfo and Pat; 3 - Pearl Simon; 1 - James

D. Christianson; 5 -Scott Stewart;

Footnotes

ALPHONSO big lead geared down. SO GONE rallied no match. CHELE stalked pace outfinished. BIRTHDAY BOY late run inside. HESABIGCAT passed tired foe. RELAUNCH LOUIE up close tired badly.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE